

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
NO. 3020

Page 1, line 6, replace "for up to one hundred days and," with "if the assembly meets annually,
and"

Page 1, line 7, remove "twenty"

Page 1, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~No regular session of the legislative assembly may
exceed eighty~~"

Page 1, line 24, remove "The legislative"

Page 1, line 25, remove "assembly shall meet for up to one hundred"

Page 1, line 25, replace "Upon" with "If the legislative assembly holds annual sessions, and
upon"

Page 2, line 1, after "regular" insert "annual"

Page 2, line 1, replace "twenty" with "ten"

Page 2, line 2, replace "biennium" with "year"

Page 2, line 3, remove the overstrike over "~~eighty~~"

Page 2, line 3, after "natural" insert "business days each biennium, or, if annual sessions."

Page 2, line 3, after the first "days" insert "per biennium"

Re-number accordingly